502123419 11/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KWAN MIN LEE	11/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTO CLOVER CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-21 BUK-RI, NONGONG-EUP	
City:	DALSEONGGUN, DAEGU	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29436765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3523725800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: JL@SLEPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: JEFF LLOYD
Address Line 1: PO BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUN.DP9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFF LLOYD

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentAF#page1.tif source=AssignmentAF#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029270 FRAME: 0012

OF \$40.00 23456765

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. § 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

Insert Title: FENDER GUARD FOR AUTOMOBILE					
the specificati	on for which	ch			
	attached heas filed	ereto. November 8, 2012	_, Serial No	29/436,765	·

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified above.

WHEREAS,

Insert Assignee(s)

AUTO CLOVER CO., LTD 1-21 BUK-RI, NONGONG-EUP DALSEONGGUN, DAEGU

Name/Address:

KR

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Page 1 of 2

Note that the property of the

Therefore authorize and request the Prices Office Officials in the United States and in any and all transfers of the United States and in any and all transfers of the states of the sta

KWANMINEE

Description

The No. Or 2

Page 2 of C

wheel the state of the state of

REEL: 029270 FRAME: 0014